# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rudolfus Antonius Theodorus Maria VAN BENTHEM	03/25/2008
Di WU	03/25/2008
Weihua MING	05/14/2008
Gijsbertus DE WITH	03/25/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DSM IP Assets B.V.
Street Address:	Het Overloon 1
City:	Heerlen
State/Country: NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6411 TE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11920873

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: EDG@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4662-691 (BHD)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan H. Davidson

Total Attachments: 4

source=4662-691\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021476 FRAME: 0394

500637443

H \$40.00

source=4662-691\_Assignment#page2.tif source=4662-691\_Assignment#page3.tif source=4662-691\_Assignment#page4.tif

Case No.: 24891USWO - 4662-691

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	BENTHEM, VAN,Rudolfus Antonius Theodorus Maria			
WU, Di (inventors) MING, Weihua				
DE WITH, Gijsbertus In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and value				ular (\$1,00) and other good and valuable
considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
				.,
	gnee)	DSM IP Assets B		
(Address) Het Overloon 1, 6411TE Heerlen, the Netherlands				
		(hereinafter desig	inated as the Assignee) the	undersigned's entire right, title and interest for
				s and possessions in the invention, and all twhich may be granted therefore, known as
(Title)	)	HYDROPHOE		t which thay be granted therefore, known as
•	•			ed on even date herewith an application for
		patent in the Unit	ed States of America or, if n	ot on even date, then has executed
		on	or ha	as already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.
	_	11/920,87		on November 21, 2007
		The undersigned assignee at the til	acknowledges an obligation me the invention was made.	of assignment of this invention to said
				documents necessary in connection with the
				any continuing or divisional applications
may	leem ne	cessary or expedie	arate assignments in connectant and further to perform an	ction with such applications as the Assignee by act which may be necessary in connection
with c	laims or	provisions of the l	nternational Convention for	Protection of Industrial Property or similar
agree	ments.	•		
	The u	indersigned agree(	s) to perform all affirmative	acts which may be necessary to obtain a
grant	of a vali	d United States pa	tent to the Assignee.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	The u	indersigned hereby	authorize(s) and request(s	the Commissioner of Patents to issue any
and al	I Letters	s Patent of the Unit	ed States resulting from said	d application or any division or divisions or
contin	uing app	plications thereof to	o the said Assignee, as Assi	gnee of the entire interest, and hereby
(they l	ants ina have) no	it he has (they havi of executed and wi	e) ruil right to convey the en Il not execute, any agreeme	tire interest herein assigned, and that he has
(u.oy				
this as	ssianme	ndersigned nereby nt anv further iden	tification which may be nece	& VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on essary or desirable in order to comply with the
rules	of the U	nited States Patent	Office for recordation of this	s document. It is understood and agreed that
ASSIC	SNEE'S	attorneys Nixon &	Vanderhye P.C. have repre	sented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to
repres	-		espect to this invention.	
, .		ness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned on	the date(s) opposite the undersigned,
signat	ure(s).			
		5 March 2008	Signature of inventor	
Date	25 Mai			
				BENTHEM, VAN, Rudolfus Antonius
The odorus Maria				
Date	25 Mar	rch 2008	Signature of inventor	
-		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	·	WU, Di
				·
Data	25 3/01	-ah 2000	Cignatura of incomban	
Date	ZO MAI	rch 2008	Signature of inventor	MING, Weihua
				winto, vveinua
Date	25 Mar	rch 2008	Signature of inventor	
				DE WITH, Gijsbertus

Case No.: 24891USWO - 4662-691

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

		AOOI	GINNEIN OF 0.3. FA	TENTAPPLICATION	
			Rudolfus Antonius Theo	dorus Maria	
(Image)		WU, Di			
(Inver	itors)	MING, Weihua  DE WITH, Gijsbertus			
				dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable	
				gned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and	
			gn, transfer and set over	to	
(Assi		DSM IP Assets B			
(Addr	ess)		411TE Heerlen, the Net		
		the United States	nated as the Assignee) t its territories, dependen	he undersigned's entire right, title and interest for cies and possessions in the invention, and all	
				ent which may be granted therefore, known as	
(Title)		HYDROPHOB		,,	
	-	for which the unde	ersigned has (have) exec	cuted on even date herewith an application for	
				f not on even date, then has executed	
		on	O	r has already filed U.S. appln. Serial No. on	
	-	7.04.1789899		onNovember 21, 2007 ion of assignment of this invention to said	
			ne the invention was ma		
	The u	indersigned agree(	s) to execute all papers	and documents necessary in connection with the	
applica	ation or	any interference w	hich may be declared ar	d any continuing or divisional applications	
thereo	of and al	lso to execute sepa	arate assignments in con	nection with such applications as the Assignee	
may o with cl	eem ne aims or	cessary or expedie	ent and runner to perform	any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar	
agreer		provisions of the r	memational Convention	or Protection of Industrial Property of Similar	
Ü		ndersigned agree(	s) to perform all affirmati	ve acts which may be necessary to obtain a	
grant o	of a vali	d United States pa	tent to the Assignee.	To dote White May be necessary to obtain a	
	The u	ndersigned hereby	authorize(s) and reques	et(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any	
and all	Letters	Patent of the Unit	ed States resulting from	said application or any division or divisions or	
contin	uing ap <sub>l</sub>	olications thereof to	o the said Assignee, as A	ssignee of the entire interest, and hereby	
COVER:	ants tha	it he has (they have	e) full right to convey the	entire interest herein assigned, and that he has ment in conflict herewith.	
(tiley i					
this as	ne u sianme	ndersigned nereby of any further ideol	fification which may be n	ON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the	
rules c	of the Ur	nited States Patent	t Office for recordation of	this document. It is understood and agreed that	
ASSIG	NEE'S	attorneys Nixon &	Vanderhye P.C. have re	presented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to	
repres			respect to this invention.		
_:	In with	ness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
signatı	ure(s).				
Date	25 Mai	rch 2008	Signature of inventor		
				BENTHEM, VAN, Rudolfus Antonius	
				Theodorus Maria	
				- · · · · ·	
Date	25 Mar	rch 2008	Signature of inventor	<u> </u>	
				WU, Di	
Date	25 Mar	rch 2008	Signature of inventor	•	
_		***************************************		MING, Weihua	
				·	
Date	25 14~	rch 2008	Signature of inventor		
- Daie	ZU Mal	G1 2000	Signature of inventor	DE WITH, Gijsbertus	
				DE WITE, Gijabatua	

	Case No.: 24891USWO - 4662-691			
	ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION			
	MING, Weihua			
	BENTHEM, VAN, Rudolfus Antonius Theodorus Maria			
(Inventors)	WU, Di			
	DE WITH, Gijsbertus			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable			
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and			
	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(Assignee)	DSM IP Assets B.V.			
(Address)	Idress) Het Overloon 1, 6411TE Heerlen, the Netherlands			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for			
	the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all			
COCCER . A	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as			
(Title)	HYDROPHOBIC COATING			
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for			
patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed				
	on or has already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.			
	11/920,873 on November 21, 2007			
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said			
	assignee at the time the invention was made.			
	undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the			
	r any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications			
	also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee			
	ecessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection			
	r provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar			
agreements.				
	undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a			
grant of a val	id United States patent to the Assignee.			
	undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any			
	s Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or			
	oplications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby			
covenants that	at he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has			

С (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

14 May 2008	Signature of inventor	WHAS
		MING, Weihua
25 March 2008	Signature of inventor	
		BENTHEM, VAN,Rudolfus Antonius Theodorus Maria
		rneodorus Maria
05 Marris 0000	Olama (a.e. aftiana atau	•
25 March 2008	Signature of inventor	WU, Di
		VV O, DI
25 March 2009	Signature of inventor	
20 Maion 2000	Signature of Inventor	DE WITH, Gijsbertus
		25 March 2008 Signature of inventor  25 March 2008 Signature of inventor

	Case No.: 24891USWO - 4662-691
	ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION
	BENTHEM, VAN, Rudolfus Antonius Theodorus Maria
	WU, Di
(Inventors)	MING, Weihua
	DE WITH, Gijsbertus
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(Assignee)	DSM IP Assets B.V.
(Address)	Het Overloon 1, 6411TE Heerlen, the Netherlands
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all
	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as
Title)	HYDROPHOBIC COATING
,	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for
	patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed
	on or has already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.
	11/920,873 on November 21, 2007
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said
	assignee at the time the invention was made.
application or hereof and a may deem ne	undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the rany interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee ecessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection r provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
	undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a id United States patent to the Assignee.
and all Letter continuing ap	undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any s Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or oplications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby at he has they have full right to convey the entire interest berein assigned, and that he has

covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that

ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned

signature(s).

**RECORDED: 09/03/2008** 

Date	25 March 2008	Signature of inventor	BENTHEM, VAN, Rudolfus Antonius Theodorus Maria
Date	25 March 2008	Signature of inventor	WU, Di
Date	25 March 2008	Signature of inventor	MING, Weihua
Date	25 March 2008	Signature of inventor	DE WITH, Gijsbertus